Stockton's Hughes Center for Public Policy Launches Online Forum, 'Policy Hues'

For Immediate Release; with photo of Figart Tuesday, May 27, 2014

Contact: Maryjane Briant

News and Media Relations Director

-continued from page 1 -

Commission for women and coeditor of the Review of Social Economy, a peer-reviewed journal in economics.

"We are pleased to have the distinctive voice of Dr. Figart in providing commentary on contemporary policy issues," said Daniel J. Douglas, director of the Hughes Center.

"We encourage members of the public to read and comment on the blog posts," said Douglas.

In addition to Dr. Figart's blog posts, Policy Hues will also include columns from Carl Golden, press secretary for former New Jersey Governors Tom Kean and Christie Whitman. Golden is a senior contributing analyst with the Hughes Center.

The new blog expands the Hughes Center's web and social media presence that includes a website (www.stockton.edu/hughescenter), Twitter handle (@hughescenter or (www.twitter.com/hughescenter), and Facebook (www.facebook.com/Hughes.Center.Stockton.College).

About the Hughes Center

The William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy (www.stockton.edu/hughescenter) at The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey serves as a catalyst for research, analysis and innovative policy solutions on the economic, social and cultural issues facing New Jersey, and is also the home of the Stockton Polling Institute. The Center is named for William J. Hughes, whose distinguished career includes service in the U.S. House of Representatives, Ambassador to Panama and as a Distinguished Visiting Professor at Stockton College. The Hughes Center can be followed on Twitter @hughescenter and found on Facebook at http://www.facebook.com/Hughes.Center.Stockton.College.



